SCIM5B45
Frequency Input Modules
Descr i pt ion
SCIM5B45 frequency input module provides a single channel of frequency
input which is isolated and converted to a standard level analog voltage
output.This signal  output is controlled by a  logic-switch which enables
these modules to share a common analog bus. No external multiplexers
are required.

Performance A +0.5% Span Error
Performance B
Ordering InformationSpecifications Typical at TA=+25
o
C and +5V Power supply
Module SCIM5B45
0Hz to 100KHz
Zero Crossing
60mV p-p
350V p-p
4  s
0.8V max
2.4V min
+20mV (+400mV on -2x modules)
1 .5V
100K
100K
100K
250V rms max
ANSI/IEEE C37.90.1
+5.1V at 8mA max
CMV, Input to Output
Continuous
Transient
CMR (50 or 60Hz)
1500V rms max
ANSI/IEEE C37.90.1
120dB
Range
Resistance
Protection
Selection Time
     (to +1mV of VOUT)
Current Limit
Output
See ordering information
50
Continuous Short to Ground
6us at CLOAD =0 to 2000pF
+8mA
Output Range
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
1,2,3,4,8
Accuracy (1)
Nonlinearity
Stability
Offset
Gain
Noise
Output, Ripple
Response Time (0 to 90%)
SCIM5B45-01, -02
SCIM5B45-03
SCIM5B45-04, -05
SCIM5B45-06,-07,-08
+0.05% Span
+0.02% Span
+8ppm/oC
+40ppm/oC